# Office of the Secretary

## District Health & Family Welfare Samiti&

Chief Medical Officer of Health, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kol-124 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com Ph. No.2552-3129

Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2017/ 165 &

Date: 23.08.2017

### Notice Inviting Quotation No: 05/E/2017-18

Sealed Quotation is invited by the undersigned from the bonafide, responsible contractors for "Electrical Installation Work at Ayush Centre in the campus of District Hospital", North 24 Parganas and same to be submitted in the drop box kept at the office of undersigned on or before the last dropping date mentioned in schedule. Detailed information is available at the Engineering Section of CMOH Office, District Hospital campus, North 24 Parganas.

#### **Eligibility Criteria and Terms & Condition**

- 1. Interested agencies must submit their quotation in their letterhead including self attested Valid Trade License, P. Tax Challan, PAN Card and Electrical license / Supervisory Certificate as applicable.
- 2. 10% security deposit will be deducted from bills, and same will be refunded after 6 (Six) months from the date of hand over.

#### Schedule (Date & Time)

- 1. Last date & time for dropping sealed Quotation: 01.09.2017 up to 2.00 PM : 01.09.2017 at 3.00 PM.
- 2. Opening date & time of sealed Quotation

Date:

23.08.207

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & **Chief Medical Officer of Health** North 24 Parganas

# Memo No.DH&FWS/NHM/2017/1658/1 (9)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The PO& Dy. Secretary, NHM, H&FWS, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. The Dv. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, N24 Pgs.
- 4. The Superintendent of Dist. Hospital, N24 Pgs.
- 5. The DMO (Ayush), N24 Pgs.
- 6. The Account Officer, CMOH Office, N24 Pgs.
- 7. The Admin. Officer, CMOH Office, N24 Pgs.
- 8. The DPMU Section, DH&FWS, N24Pgs.
- 9. Notice Board.

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & **Chief Medical Officer of Health** 

North 24 Parganas